Enclosures, compact
housings and accessories
for Bayerische Motoren Werke AG (BMW), Best Practice 3.0
Enclosures, compact housings
and accessories
for Bayerische Motoren Werke AG (BMW)
Best Practice 3.0
Version 1.10

Depth (mm) 600 600 600
Basic 8606.000 8806.000 8206.000
Order designation
VX 8606 BMW
/ KA-01
VX 8806 BMW
/ KA-01
VX 8206 BMW
/ KA-01
Model No. 7993.126 7993.128 7993.122
Mounting plate width (mm) 499 699 1099
Mounting plate height (mm) 1896 1896 1896
Weight (kg) 109.0 136.3 202.2
Door(s) 1 1 2
8
Enclosures TMO
Integrated parts:
Fitted on/in the enclosure 7993.126 7993.128 7993.120 7993.122
180° hinges 8618.330 8618.330 8618.330 8618.330
Comfort handle 8618.250 8618.250 8618.250 8618.250
Double-bit adapter kit 7993.200 7993.200 7993.200 7993.200
Base/plinth corner piece / trims 8660.022 8660.023 8660.024 8660.025
Base/plinth trims sides 8660.043 8660.043 8660.043 8660.043
LED system light 2500.220 2500.220 2500.220 2500.220
Power supply 2500.410 2500.410 2500.410 2500.410
Door-operated switch 2500.460 2500.460 2500.460 2500.460
9
CE power supply enclosures TKB
CE power supply enclosures based on the Baying enclosure system VX25
for technology mounting, as described starting at page 4
Including the following modifications:
Front:
 Double doors with mounted 180° hinges
 Right door with fitted comfort handle and adapter kit with double-bit insert
 In the right door with a fitted wiring plan pocket and with two (for 800 mm-wide enclosure
with one) wiring plan lecterns, distance from lower edge of the door to upper edge of wiring
plan pocket 437 mm and distance from lower edge of the door to upper edge of wiring plan
lecterns 955 mm
Sides:
 Side panels mounted right and left
Base:
 the base frame is open, without gland plates
Base/plinth:
 Base/plinth height: 200 mm, consisting of 8660.02X corner pieces and two base/plinth trims
100 mm high in front and three base/plinth trims 200 mm high on the right, left and rear,
base/plinth spray-finished RAL 9005
 with a cable clamp rail 8619.410 fitted on the left side of the base, fastening points: the 1st
and 3rd frame hole from the left
Interior installation:
 Without mounting plate
 Top front with 2500.220 LED system light, 24 V, with 2500.410 power supply and fitted
2500.460 door-operated switch
Earthing:
 The doors are connected to the frame at the top with 2412.316 earthing straps
10
CE power supply enclosures TKB
Width (mm) 800 1200
Height (mm) 2000 + 200 2000 + 200